
TCA Activities Newsletter
Friday, August 5, 2022

Note from our new Athletic/Activities Director
I want to welcome all families to another year of athletics and activities at TCA. I want to personally
thank everyone for the warm welcome I have received since moving here on August 1st. If we haven’t
had the opportunity to meet, please don’t hesitate to introduce yourself. The campus has been already
been very busy and I’m excited for all students to return to school.


There will be an informational parent meeting on Thursday, August 11th where I will share some
information from my desk as well as the coaches speaking to their individual parent groups.
Hope to see you there.


Darron Mitchell, Athletic/Activities Director

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS NEWS
Its almost here!!!


Fall Registration will close on Monday morning at 8:00 am. You will need to have all of your
documentation uploaded to your family account in order for us to get the information to coaches for
practices starting Monday!


We are looking forward to a great year!


There is no glory in practice, but without practice, there is no glory.

Unknown


COACH CONTACT INFO:





Track Tim Daggett daggett@asd20.org



M & W Golf Bob Gravelle bgravelle@asd20.org



Baseball Bart Jennings tcatitansbaseball@gmail.com

CLICK HERE for a schedule of summer workouts!


M & W Soccer Blake Galvin bgalvin@asd20.org
CLICK HERE for a schedule of summer workouts for boys & girls


Football Justin Rich jrich@asd20.org

CLICK HERE for a schedule of summer workouts/camps


M Basketball : Kevin Wenger kwenger@asd20.org
CLICK HERE for a schedule of summer workouts!.


Volleyball Kiyo Greene kgreene@asd20.org

CLICK HERE for a schedule of summer workouts!


Softball Wyatt Miller wmiller@asd20.org
CLICK HERE for a schedule of summer workouts!


Wrestling Sean Collins scollins@asd20.org



Contact Head Coach Sean Collins for all wrestling questions! (For all levels)


Cheer Emily Tejada etejada@asd20.org

CLICK HERE for a schedule of summer workouts/camps!


W Basketball Frank Haist fhaist@asd20.org
Off-season workouts are on-going. CLICK HERE for a schedule


Cross Country Matt Norton mnorton@asd20.org
Coach-led workouts will begin Monday, June 27 at 7:30am and will run MWF until Wednesday, Aug 3
(Mon, July 4th excepted). Locations TBD.

Email Coach Norton to get on team email list, where detailed information will come from:
mnorton@asd20.org


**CONTACT YOUR COACH TO BE ON THEIR EMAIL LIST!!



VIEWING GAMES:

We are now up and running to view games via the nfhsnetwork! It is a subscription service so it won't
be free like youtube. It is a monthly auto renew. It also gives parents and fans an opportunity to watch
any sport across the country that uses the system. Only one usable device per subscription, so if
shared, it won't allow multiple users at the same time.




https://www.nfhsnetwork.com/schools/the-classical-academy-colorado-springs-co
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ATHLETIC TRAINER'S CORNER
Athletic Trainers are like icebergs, at any one time you are only
seeing about 1/10 of what they are actually doing. – t-shirt


Important Info for Athletes:
Have a great and safe summer!!



Introduction to Athletic Training at TCA CLICK HERE


Emily Weaver: Our new Athletic Trainer is here on campus every day
after school. You can contact her in the trainer's room or email at
emily.weaver@uchealth.org


JUNIOR HIGH SPORTS NEWS
Welcome to the 2022-2023 school year! We are so excited to have
kids back in the building and all things TCA going on!



JH Fall Sports registration is open! You can find information about
JH Fall Sports registration at: Activities / Jr. High Sports and
Registration Information (tcatitans.org)


JH Cross Country
JH Cross Country will begin on August 15th. Athletes will meet at the
South end of the HS track by the white building at North Campus.
Practices will run from 3:15-4:45 pm. Please contact Melanie Brim
with any questions: irunicoach@gmail.com


JH Football
JH Football will begin on Aug. 12th. Practices will be held at East
Campus football field from 5:45-7:45 pm. Please contact Matt Krich
with any questions: mk.jcoach215@yahoo.com


JH Volleyball
JH volleyball will host an open gym for all 7th and 8th grade students
on Aug. 12th from 3:30-5:30 pm at the North Campus main gym.
JH Volleyball tryouts will be held on August 15th and 16th. 8th grade
athletes will have tryouts from 3:30-5:30 pm and 7th grade athletes
will have tryouts from 5:30-7:30 pm. Please contact Dorissa
Radersma (8th grade) with any questions: dradersma@asd20.org
Please contact Kelsey Ward (7th grade) with any questions:
kward2@asd20.org


There will be a Fall Sports Parent Meeting on Aug. 17th at 6:30 pm.
in the North Campus Commons. Please make it a priority to attend!

FINE ARTS NEWS
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SECONDARY BAND NEWS
Marching Band has started practicing this week and are looking
forward to the season!

SECONDARY CHOIR NEWS




“The first time I sang in the church choir, 200 people changed their
religion!” anonymous

HS THEATER NEWS





You need three things in the theatre -- the play, the actors and
the audience, and each must give something. Kenneth Haigh

FEEDBACK
Is there anything you'd like to see in this newsletter? Anything that would make it more user friendly or
helpful? Please CLICK HERE to share your thoughts and/or feedback with us.
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TCA ACTIVITIES OFFICE CONTACT
INFORMATION
Darron Mitchell
Activities/Athletics Director
dmitchell@asd20.org
488-6243



Kim Carl
Assistant Activities/Athletics Director
kcarl@asd20.org
488-6245



Tara Petty
Office Manager
tpetty@asd20.org
488-6242


Amanda Harter
Office Manager
aharter@asd20.org
488-6242

975 Stout Road, Colorado Sprin… tcaactivities@asd20.org

719 484-0095 tcatitans.org/activities
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